

Transmission parts

PART NUMBER	NAME OF THE ITEM	PIECE	STANDARD	
TR 001	CYLINDER SCREW	6	DIN 912-M6x60-8.8	
TR 002	SPRING RING	6	DIN 7980-6	
TR 003	WASHER	6	DIN 7090-6-200HV	
TR 004	FLANGE	1		
TR 005	DRIVE BELT (Micro-V Belt)	1	PJ 508 / 100-9 ribbed	
TR 006	DRIVE GEAR	1		
TR 007	BALL BEARING	2	6004.2ZR	
TR 008	SPACER	1		
TR 009	LOCK RING-bore	1	DIN 472-42x1.75	
TR 010	LOCK RING-shaft	1	DIN 471-20x1.2	
TR 011	ECCENTRIC SHAFT	1		
TR 012	COUNTER SUNK SCREW	4	ISO 7991-M6x20-8.8	
TR 013	MOUNTING BRACKET	1		
TR 014	CYLINDER SCREW	2	DIN 912-M6x25-8.8	
TR 015	LOCK RING-shaft	1	DIN 471-22x1.2	

Carburettor parts

PART NUMBER	NAME OF THE ITEM	PIECE	STANDARD	
CA 001	GASKET	2		
CA 002	INTAKE VALVE	1		
CA 003	ADAPTOR-carburettor	1		
CA 004	COUNTER SUNK SCREW	4	DIN 7991-M5x20-8.8	
CA 005	ISOLATING PLATE	1		
CA 006	GASKET-carburettor	1		
CA 007	CARBURETTOR-assy	1		
CA 008	ADAPTOR-airbox	1		
CA 009	WASHER	2	ISO 7089-5-200HV	
CA 010	SPRING WASHER	2	DIN 128 A-5	
CA 011	CYLINDER SCREW	2	DIN 912-M5x55-8.8	
CA 012	BRACKET-throttle cable	1		
CA 013	FLAT HEADED SCREW	1	ISO 7380 FL-M4x8-10.9	
CA 014	TUBE-set	1		
CA 015	AIRBOX	1		
CA 016	MOUNTING STRIP	1		

SOLID EDGE ACADEMIC COPY